



2026:CGHC:17356

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet
CRR No. 404 of 2017

Smt. Mamta Gabel **Versus** Ved Prakash And Oth.

19-9-2023	<p>Mr. S.N. Nande, Adv. for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Adv. for respondent No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that this criminal revision has been preferred by the applicant/complainant against the judgment passed by appellate court upholding the judgment of acquittal passed by the Trial Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State further submits that in view of the judgment passed by the Division Bench of this High Court in Criminal Revision No.643/2015 (Sunil Jangde Vs. State of CG & Ors.) and also looking to the judgment rendered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of "Joseph Stephen & Ors. Vs. Santhanasamy & Ors.) in Criminal Appeal No.90-93 of 2022, decided on 25.01.2022, the present Criminal Revision is not maintainable.</p> <p>In view of the aforesaid submission made by learned State Counsel, the applicant/complainant is directed to take proper recourse of law in the matter.</p> <p>Let this matter be listed for hearing in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
-----------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pathak